P \$65,00 08106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhode Island Textile Company		108/31/2006 1	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dyno LLC	
Street Address:	1571 W. Copans Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33064	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0810624	STRETCH-RITE
Registration Number:	0966122	STRETCH-RITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)789-7613

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 789 7630

Email: richard.perez@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Perez
Address Line 1: 701 Brickell Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108496.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /carolyn felter/

TRADEMARK

900057113 REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0942

Signature:	/carolyn felter/
Date:	09/01/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=stretchrite assignment#page1.tif source=stretchrite assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Rhode Island Textile Company, a Rhode Island corporation, located at 211 Columbus Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Dyno LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1571 W. Copans Road, Suite 105, Pompano Beach, FL 33064, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations and all business associated therewith:

Stretch-Rite (word mark), Registration No. 0,810,624 Stretch-Rite (stylized), Registration No. 0,966,122

(Hereinafter the "Trademark Registrations")

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment all rights, titles and interests in and to said Trademark Registrations and all businesses associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademark Registrations and all businesses associated with the marks hereto, including but not limited to all of Assignor's common law rights pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the businesses symbolized thereby, and the rights to sue for past infringements thereof.

Assignor:

RHODE ISLAND TEXTILE COMPANY

By:

Name: 612WOON M. ZULIOTT IL

Title: ///

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0944 Date: $\frac{3}{3}/3/06$

3998122_V1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0945